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We are a Canadian company created by farmers,
for farmers, and we are 100% committed to seed.

| |
WE INVEST WE GROW

locally in plant breeding a diverse portfolio of through strategic partnerships,
and access a global network of top-quality field crop seed. and a commitment to our
germplasm and traits. farmer-owned roots.



Jesse Meyer

Peace Country
780.402.0724
j-meyer@canterra.com

Duane Briand
Northcentral Alberta
780.668.9750
d.briand@canterra.com

Page Newton

OUR SALES TEAM

Southern Alberta & SW Saskatchewan

403.376.0760
p.newton@canterra.com

Joanna Forsberg
Western Saskatchewan
306.280.9678
j.forsberg@canterra.com

TOLL-FREE SALES SUPPORT:
1.866.744.4321

Bret Gaetz

Northeast Saskatchewan
306.874.7815
b.gaetz@canterra.com

Don Bonk

Southern Saskatchewan
306.331.9413
d.bonk@canterra.com

Katharyn Houston
Manitoba

204.451.3929
k.houston@canterra.com

Shaan Tsai

Canola Product Manager
204.479.6396
s.tsai@canterra.com



CEREALS, PULSES AND SPECIAL CROPS

Colette Prefontaine

Pedigreed Seed Territory Manager
Western Prairies

403.869.5509
c.prefontaine@canterra.com

Rick Love

Pedigreed Seed Business Manager
Eastern Prairies

204.232.1378
rlove@canterra.com

Cosmin Badea

Pedigreed Seed Product Development
Manager

204.794.7333
c.badea@canterra.com

CORN AND SOYBEANS

Darren Nykoliation

Market Development Manager
Western Canada
204.479.1736
d.nykoliation@canterra.com

Bryan Waller

PRIDE Seeds Regional Manager
Western Canada
204.981.7772
bwaller@prideseed.com

Alana Serhan

PRIDE Seeds Market
Development Agronomist
Western Canada
306.278.7797
aserhan@prideseed.com



—— CANTERRASEEDS —

ERMINATING
SUCCESS x

REWARDS PROGRAM

Germinating Success™ rewards farmers who support

CANTERRA SEEDS’ full portfolio of products on their farm.

Ncanterra  BUYAQUARTER @

SEEDS (160 ACRES] PRIDE SEEDS

PRIDE Seeds CORN

CANTERRA SEEDS CANOLA

and receive and receive

L SUFO | e $1.50%"¢| Gren



BUY A HALF (320 ACRES)

CANTERRA SEEDS CANOLA or PRIDE Seeds CORN

and receive and receive
reward on your reward on your
$3 00 aAClre | CANTERRASEEDS $3.003C|’e PRIDE Seeds
° canola corn
and receive and receive
reward on your reward on your
$ 1 Ooacre PRIDE Seeds $0 zsacre CANTERRA SEEDS
° soybeans ° pedigreed seed

— To participate, farmers must sign up online at CANTERRA.COM —

*Offer valid on eligible CANTERRA SEEDS and PRIDE Seeds products only. Products may be purchased from any CANTERRA SEEDS retail partner.
Visit CANTERRA.com for full details, including acreage conversion rates.



REAP EVEN MORE REWARDS!
CANTERRA SEEDS products are eligible for the BayerValue™program
and may be purchased from any one of CANTERRA SEEDS’ retailer partners.

For more info visit
CropScience.Bayer.ca/BayerValue
or call 1-888-283-6847

Grower must sign up for the BayerValue Program at CropScience.Bayer.ca/BayerValue. BayerValue™ is a trademark of Bayer Group.
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CANTERRA
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Canola
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CANOLA

Early season
value option with Short/ 104% of
€52400 | itigenicblackieg | =Y | ShOt | yegium | EXC | ROX B Yes | p.a5RR
resistance
2 Boasts big yields Mid/ Mid- Medium/ 105% of
% tsz300 without fallingdown | Full Long Tall EXC | RC B Noo | 75.65RR
@
=2
o
¢ A straight-cut hybrid
o - B B 0
Ex €S2100 with multigenic Mid/ Mid- Medium VG | R-ACG - Yes 103% of
o . Full Long 75-65RR
< blackleg resistance
&
Rto
foratzencssot e/ 6 to02x
Cs2000 2 unique f r’m ¢ Mid All Tall G R-CE1 to 5X, No of
duetorme 30, 75-42 CR
clubrootresistance 5K

(€S2400 = Dealer Trial Results, n=3/CS2300 = Canola Performance Trials,n=18/CS2100 = Dealer Trial Results,n=10/CS2000 = Dealer Trial Results, n=40

- 10 -



C52400

Early Season Value Option with
Multigenic Blackleg Resistance

Ii'?undup
Ready’
CANOLA

e ?2-3 days earlierthan CS2000

e Multigenic blackleg resistance: R-CX

e Straight-cut option

Performance

£S2400

104%

75-45RR 100%

Dealer Trial Results (n=3)

R?}rdup

CS52300 " Ready

Reach New Heights in Yield!

CANOLA

\/

e Superior yield potential — better than 75-65 RR

e Bigpods

e Excellentlodging resistance

Performance

CS2300

105%

?5-65RR 100%

Canola Performance Trials (n=18)

SYMBOLS
USED

EXC Excellent

VG
G
F

Very Good
Good
Fair

MR

Poor | Intermediate
Resistant MS  Moderately Susceptible
Moderately Resistant S Susceptible

VE Very Early
E Early

M Medium
L Late




N\
ol
CS2100 kesds
Straight-cut Option with Strongest

Blackleg Resistance Available

* 3 major genes of blackleg resistance: R-ACG

e Excellent straight-cut option:
103% of 75-65 RR (n=10)

* Very good lodging resistance

Performance

Cs2100 103%

?5-65RR 100%

DealerTrial Results (n=10)

082000 "Hesap /

CANOLA

Superior Disease Resistance,
Superior Yield

e Enhanced clubrootresistance — R to clubroot with
additional protection to 5G, 5X, 30, & 5K pathotypes

e Yield leading clubroot hybrid

e Multigenic blackleg resistance: R-CE1

Performance

CS2000 100.2%

?5-42CR 100%

Dealer Trial Results (n=40)



€. o Aremarkable
25 TruFlex™ canola with
S &"3 T C:ZEG":JD Roundup Ready® Short+ Rto 112% of
3 %_g" CRT Technology Early | Clubroot Medium | V6 | R-C | R 5X, Yes ?5-4;CR
%8 E hybrid with clubroot zones 2B
39 resistance and
S 2 . ;
= straight-cut potential
Excellent yield Medium/ 100% of
CS2500CL | potential with crush Mid All Tall EXC| RC | S - No 74-
o premiums available 44BL
5
z
®E Clearfield®value
3 . .
& option with 100.2%
> multigenic blackleg | Mid/ ) o
= Cs2200CL - All Medium | VG | R-AC| S - No of
resistance and Full 5525CL
crush premiums
available \
--..__‘_‘

- 13 -




CANOLA FIELD NOTES

CS2600 CR-T TrufleX

Technology

Early-season TruFlex™ Canola Hybrid
with Enhanced Clubroot Resistance

e Enhanced clubrootresistance — R to clubroot with additional
protection to 2B & 5X pathotypes

e Earlier maturing clubroot hybrid
e Straight-cut potential

e New TruFlex™ canola with Roundup Ready® Technology trait —
wider window of application with option for higher rates

Performance

CS2600CR-T 4

75-42CR 100%

Multi-Year Breeder Plot Results (n=44)

_14_



4 %‘\ T
CS2500 CI, % Clearfield

Excellent Yield Potential
with Crush Premiums Available

Get higher returns with Clearfield® Crush!

* Excellent yield potential — 100% of 74-44 BL

e Excellent lodging resistance

* Eligible for both Viterra and Bunge Clearfield®

crush programs

Performance

CS2500CL

74-44BL 100%

Canola Performance Trial Results (n=13)

100%

CS2200 CL, € Clearfield

High Yielding Clearfield®
Value Option with Multigenic
Blackleg Resistance

Get higher returns with Clearfield® Crush!
* Very good yield potential
e Multigenic blackleg resistance (R-AC)

e Clearfield® value option

e Eligible for both the Viterra and Bunge Clearfield®

crush program

Performance

CS2200CL 100.2%

5525CL 100%

Canola Performance Trial Results (n=29)



Blackleg Ratings

Anew blackleg labelling system has been developed, VARIETY RATING
helping you achieve better yields.
R-CE1
1) Submitastubble sample to a lab to test what strains R-ACG
are in your field.
e gonH £S2200CL R-AC
2 ) Choose a hybrid that defends against that strain. R-C
3 Improve your blackleg resistance and boost yields! R-CX
Cs2500CL R-C
CANTERRA SEEDS offersthe most comprehensive set of resistance genes CS2600 CRT R-C
on the market, making us your go-to seed brand for blackleg defence.

. TruFlexTM canola with Roundup Ready® Technology
Roundup Ready® canola

. Clearfield® Production System for Canola
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FIELD NOTES
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CANTERRA
SEEDS

Wheat,
Oats &
Barley
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Limaarain Limagrain Cereals Research Canada (LCRC] is a joint venture of

gr g j

ereals Research CANTERRA SEEDS and Limagrain — two farmer-owned companies
that are passionate about seed.

anada

<4

\

RAPID ADDING VALUE

LCRC has one of the most extensive trial LCRC is combining traditional breeding Avalue creation system for new varieties
networks in North America — rigorously methods with advanced techniques and will allow LCRC to continue providing
testing products in the field to select the technology - rapidly developing and farmers with more genetically superior

best varieties for farmers. deploying superior genetics. options, into the long-term future.



A Canada Western Red Spring
(CWRS) wheat that offers:

High grain yield (similar to AAC Viewfield)
Good maturity (similar to Carberry)
Good protein content (similar to AAC Viewfield)

Excellent rust package (R to stem rust, MR to
leaf and stripe rust) and good FHB resistance (1)

Good milling and functional quality

@@ Limagrain
== Cereals Research
@@ Canada

\

CS ACCELERATE &

A Canada Prairie Spring
Red [CPSR] wheat that offers:

e High grain yield (105% of AAC Penhold)
e Early maturity (-1d of AAC Foray)
* Short strong straw (-10cm of AAC Foray)

e Excellent rust package (R to leaf, stem and
stripe rust) and good FHB resistance (1)

* Improved milling and functional quality



VARIETY

DESCRIPTION

Ahigh yielding variety with strong disease

Leaf Rust

CWRS

resistance, suited to a broad geography

- M 5 G MR MR R
CS Daybreak @ package bestadapted to eastern Prairies N
CSTracker @ An awnles.s early mat.uritg variety with excellent £ 45 VG | R R R
rustresistance, suited to a broad geography
CsJake @ Avariety V\{Ith very earlg'maturltg.,great stripe VE ) VG MS R MR R
rustresistance, and high protein content
Avery high yielding midge tolerant variety
AAC Cameron VB @ with lowest FHB symptoms and DON M +13 VG | S MR MR
accumulation of all wheat varieties
Anawnless variety that combines early
AAC Connery . maturity with the benefits of short, E +3 VG MR R MR R
strong straw and high protein
Thorsby @ An awnless variety with early maturity and rust £ +13 G R R MR

Agronomic and disease ratings reflect provincial seed guide and/or official registration data.
Height cm +/- AAC Brandon (CWRS and CPSR) and Strongfield (CWAD], CDC Buteo (CWRW).




WHEAT

CS Daybreak .

Canada Western Red Spring

Ahigh yielding CWRS variety with a strong disease resistance
package, best adapted for the eastern Prairies

e High grain yield (similar to AAC Viewfield)
e Good maturity (similar to Carberry)
e Good protein content (similar to AAC Viewfield)

¢ Excellent rust package (R to stem rust, MR to leaf and
stripe rust) and good FHB resistance (I)

e Good milling and functional quality

Yield Performance

CS Daybreak /

AAC Viewfield 100%

*the value represents the average number observed during the three years of LCRC registration trials.

- 23 -

AAC Connery .

Canada Western Red Spring

Early semi-dwarf wheat with proven performance, especially under
difficult harvesting conditions and intense management practices

e Excellent yield potential under any condition including
intense management and irrigation

* Best grade retention, especially under difficult harvesting
conditions: wet or snow

e Greatdisease resistance package
(MR to FHB; R to stripe rust)

Quality Performance (Protein)

AAC Connery /

AAC Brandon 14.0%

Seed Guides are used as sources for performance



WHEAT

CS Tracker .

Canada Western Red Spring

ming
C%oon

An awnless early maturity variety with excellent rust resistance,
suited to a broad geography

e High yielding potential with improved protein content
over current varieties

e Early, similar to CDC Go (-4 days vs. Glenn and AAC Brandon)

e Broad adaptability due to its excellent overall
disease resistance

Maturity Performance (+/- 99 Days)

CSTracker ,

Glenn

Seed Guides are used as sources for performance

- 24 -

CS Jake .

Canada Western Red Spring

An early maturing variety with excellent stripe rust protection
and higher protein content

ming
Ceton

e High yielding potential with improved protein content
over current varieties

e Very early, similar to CDC Go (-4.2 days vs. Glenn and
AAC Brandon)

e Excellent candidate for the short growing regions
in the Parkland areas

Quality Performance (Protein)

CS Jake

Glenn

Seed Guides are used as sources for performance



AAC Cameron VB @ 55 hoour

Canada Western Red Spring

The highest yielding CWRS wheat for the past three years across
the Prairies. As most midge tolerant varieties, it has a taller stature.
However, its strong straw offers good lodging resistance

* Highest grain yield of all CWRS varieties across the Prairies
* Best FHBresistance and lowest DON contentin its class

e Excellent milling and functional quality
(part of the Warburtons program)

* Variety blend with Carberry

Yield Performance

AAC Cameron VB 104%

CDC Landmark VB 100%

Seed Guides are used as sources for performance

DAILY NEWS

MIDGE TOLERANT
GENE IS LOST __

=



‘5 vl
> @ g
VARIETY DESCRIPTION = & @
£|3| ¢
- [ -
(V2] - wv
CSAccelerate @ Very high yield with shorter straw; M| 3| 6 | R | R | R
improved milling quality
&
S Adesirable combination of high yield, short,
AAC Crossfield @ strong straw and early maturity; suitable for high M 0 VG | R R R
inputs and irrigation
High yielding with excellent quality profile,
CDC Credence @ a high yellow pigment concentration M +7 VG MS* R R R
g and lower FHB symptoms
(&)
AAC Congress @ Ahlgh-gleldmg'durum whea'twnh sgperlor M 3 G MS R MR R
end-use quality and consistent yields
= AC”Emerson & A game changer with first R-rating FHB resistance M -5 VG R R R
o
g
AC” Radiant & Atop variety for many years L -1 VG S MS S S

Agronomic and disease ratings reflect provincial seed guide and/or official registration data.
Height cm +/- AAC Brandon (CWRS and CPSR) and Strongfield (CWAD), CDC Buteo for fall seeded varieties.




WHEAT

CS Accelerate @ AAC Crossfield @ 4]

Canada Prairie Spring Red Canada Prairie Spring Red

An early maturing, very high yielding semi-dwarf CPSR wheat with High yielding and early maturing semi-dwarf wheat,
excellent rust resistance package and improved milling quality suitable for intense management
e High grain yield (105% of AAC Penhold) e Higher yielding: 110% compared to leading variety
inits class

e Early maturity (-1d of AAC Foray)

e Short, strong straw, well suited for high inputs
e Short strong straw (-10cm of AAC Foray) and irrigation
¢ Excellent rust package (R to leaf, stem and stripe rust)

: e Excellent all-around rust resistance
and good FHB resistance (I)

(R to Stem, Leaf and Stripe Rust)

Good milling and functional quality

Yield Performance Yield Performance

CSAccelerate 4 AAC Crossfield 4

AAC Penhold 100% AAC Penhold 100%
*the value represents the average number observed during the three years of LCRC trial evaluation. Seed Guides are used as sources for performance
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DURUM WHEAT

CDC Credence . AAC Congress .

Canada Western Amber Durum Canada Western Amber Durum
High yielding, high quality and early maturing durum with the best Consistent high yielder and broad adaptability in any
FHB resistance in its class growing situation, both dryland and irrigated
* Excellent yield performance against current varieties e Excellent consistent yield across multiple geographies
e Best FHBresistanceinits class e Excellentstraw strength
* Superior quality performance, with very high pigment e Superior quality performance, with high
concentration pigment concentration
Yield Performance Yield Performance
CDCCredence / AAC Congress /
Strongfield 100% Strongfield 100%

Seed Guides are used as sources for performance Seed Guides are used as sources for performance

- 28 —



White

= - @
00 (] 3
VARIETY DESCRIPTION 2 o & =
= = c
3 " £ E
© 7] [ [
= 2 & S
Grower and miller approved with >AC >AC
CSCamden @ high yields and improved quality M Ve Morgan Morgan S MS
CDC Morrison & Aningredient oat with higher levels L VG >AC >AC MS R
of beta glucan Morgan Morgan

Agronomic and disease ratings reflect provincial seed guide and/or official registration data. Height cm +/- CDC Dancer. Test weight Ib/bu.




OATS

CS Camden .

White Milling Oat

Grower and miller approved with exceptional yields
and improved quality

* Very high yields
* Shorter stature with very good lodging resistance

* High leaf biomass suitable for the forage and
silage growers in addition to its excellent milling
characteristics

Yield Performance

CS Camden

Summit 100%

Seed Guides are used as sources for performance

- 30 -

FIELD NOTES



VARIETY

DESCRIPTION

>
=
=
=]
=
@
=

AAC Connect @ Excellent maltquality with yield and agronomic improvements M -3 G 50 MR
g
= Bentley ® Good malting quality, excellent grain and forage yield M 0 G 52 MS
=
2 Agronomically similar to CDC Copeland with the
2 i M F MR
€ | CDCPlatinumstar ¢ LOXISTAR™ characteristic = >3
CDC GoldStar @ Ahigh yielding variety that contains the LOXISTAR™ characteristic M 0 G 52 MS
52
e = Celebration & Disease resistance and yield excellence in a 6-row variety M +5 G 49 MS
© =
z Canmore @ Excellentlodging resistance and improved feed conversion M +1 VG 52
23
g L
~ CDC Coalition & Aproven leaderin yield and standability L +5 | V6 53

Agronomic and disease ratings reflect provincial seed guide and/or official registration data. Height cm +/- AC Metcalfe.

Awn R =Rough, S=Smooth. Test weight Ib/bu.




AAC Connect @ TZCMBIC

2-Row Malting Barley

Best FHB resistance in its class with superior yield and short,
strong straw

* Excellent malt quality with higher malt extract and friability
e Short, strong straw

* Heavier and plumper kernels

Yield Performance

AAC Connect 111%

AC Metcalfe 100%

Seed Guides are used as sources for performance

Canmore .

2-Row Feed Barley

High yielding feed barley with shorter stature and excellent
disease resistance package

e Consistent performer under dry conditions and a high
moisture environments alike

e Very heavy barley (high test weight) with excellent feed
conversion numbers

e Better straw strength than leading variety in the class

Height (CM)

Canmore 73

Seed Guides are used as sources for performance
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CANTERRA
SEEDS

Pulses &
specialty
Crops
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PEAS

b <
BRI AT
VARIETY DESCRIPTION £ 5 s = S &
5 T = = -5
= ® e b 2o
= o s m »n o
z AAC Carver @ The perfect package yellow pea E VG +4 N/A VG 240
c
AC™ Agassiz @® The industry standard yellow pea M G +10 N/A G 233
AAC Comfort ® High yields and excellent quality M G +1 G N/A 255
© ‘ Good yield potential, especially under powdery
Cooper & mildew conditions - c +5 © : 2ru .
—
Agronomic and disease ratings reflect provincial seed guide and/or official registration data. Vine Length cm +/- Cutlass. —

*TKW =Thousand Kernel Weight.

L
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PEAS

AAC Carver @ AAC Comfort @

Yellow Pea Green Pea
The perfect pea package: high yielding and early maturity Anew green pea with good yield potential and excellent quality
attributes, such as rounder seed, bleaching tolerance and
e Very high yields uniform green colour

e Suitable for all pea growing areas e Suitedto all pea-growing areas

e Large seed size and easy handling at harvest « Excellent yield potential
e Medium maturity (1 day later than Cooper)
* Rounder seed shape (less blocky than Cooper)

e Good bleaching tolerance (similarif not better than Cooper)

 Good green colour intensity (better than Cooper)

Yield Performance Seed Size (TKW)

AAC Carver ,

COC Meadow AAC Comfort . ‘ CDC Raezer
250 220

Seed Guides are used as sources for performance Seed Guides are used as sources for performance
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FLAX

A =

=

. = g E

VARIETY DESCRIPTION £ > = 3

E £ T a

2 B & | 2

COC Neela @ Anewﬂganh significantyield L w2 G 198.3 M MR

improvements

el
®

@ AC™ Prairie Thunder &) Excellentagronomic package M 8 VG 194.7 M MR
[S)

AC™ Lightning @ High oil quality and protein content L -5 G 192.5 M MR

Agronomic and disease rating reflect provincial seed guide and/or official registration data. Height cm +/- CDC Bethune.
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FLAX FIELD NOTES

CDC Neela .

Flax

An excellent variety with significant yield improvement
over the current varieties

e High yields
e Excellent quality

* Gooddisease resistance package

Yield Performance

CDC Neela ,

CDC Bethune 100%

Seed Guides are used as sources for performance
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EDIBLE BEANS

3 ]

£ g

VARIETY DESCRIPTION 2| = g

| B £

= & <

NEW SV6139GR @ High pods and goodlodglngresmtance combine E 2a 335 S

° forgreatyields

c
£

Windbreaker A perfectfitfor Manitoba dry bean-growing areas M 2a 378 S

Maturity, growth habit, TKW and disease rating reflect MB Pulse Growers Trials and/or official registration data.
Growth habit: 1 = determinate bush, 2a = indeterminate bush without guides.
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©
o b=
I =) .20
VARIETY DESCRIPTION e eE ]
s | =5 =
3 ] a
o o= 2
3 CDC Cibo @ The first yellow-groated variety -1 -1 -5 70.3 8.3
o
3
o CcDC Calvi @ Boasts a tremendous yield improvement +3 +3 +7 71 8

Agronomic and disease ratings reflect provincial seed guide compared to CDC Maria. Height cm +/- CDC Maria. Test Weight Ib/bu.



CANTERRA SEEDS is proud to distribute
PRIDE Seeds hybrid corn and soybean seed.

o PRIDE SEEDS

Farmers in Western Canada may now purchase the
complete portfolio of PRIDE Seed hybrid corn, soybean
seeds and have access to agronomic resources only
through the CANTERRA SEEDS retailer network in Manitoba,
Saskatchewan and Alberta.

The PRIDE Seeds product line is derived from a global
breeding and testing program, designed to develop and
select best-in-class corn hybrids and soybean varieties. The
breeding program uses a proprietary process called double
haploid breeding, along with molecular marker technology, to
identify the key characteristics in their top-performing seed.

PRIDE Seeds also conducts annual WATCH (Western
Advanced Testing & Commercialization Hub) Trials in

- 40 -

partnership with farmers across the Prairies. These trials

put corn hybrids through their paces in the Western Canadian
environment, generating accurate performance results
based on actual farming practices and growing conditions

to help farmers make informed purchasing decisions.

Matching these best-in-class seed genetics with Western
Canada-tested traits optimizes and mitigates many of the
risks associated with crop production. Matching the strength
of the CANTERRA SEEDS sales team with PRIDE Seeds
performance-focused lines of silage corn hybrids,

grain corn hybrids and soybeans delivers the
most comprehensive seed portfolio
to farmers in Western Canada.



PRIDE SEEDS

Corn &
Soybeans
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GRAIN CORN

» PRIDE SEEDS

=
5 o0 ;f—_’ ~ < =
2 £ = 3 = 2 £
= = c o c e o0 [
VARIETY s | S . 38 & | ¢ 2 A 5 &
2 o w S g 00 A % s s = %
s e =] a3 £ = 3 5 z = >
= ® 20 o ® 5 o & o S C] o &
S oc = o o I () [} 5 [ TS o (2]
A3993G2 RIB 2025 72 1080 VT2PRIB @ Roundup® EXC VG EXC VG E F M VG VG
A4199G2 RIB 2150 7’5 1090 VT2PRIB @ Roundup® EXC G EXC G E F M G G
A4414RR 2150 7’6 1095 RR @ Roundup® VG EXC EXC VG A F T EXC G
A4514RR 2275 78 1120 RR @ Roundup® VG VG EXC VG A SF MT VG EXC
A4646G2 RIB 2300 79 1125 VT2PRIB @ Roundup® VG VG EXC VG A SF MT VG EXC
A4939G2 RIB 2400 81 1130 VT2PRIB @ Roundup® VG VG EXC VG A SF MT G VG
A5092 2450 81 1125 Conventional G VG EXC EXC EXC E F MT VG EXC
A5225G2 RIB 2575 84 1160 VT2PRIB @ Roundup® EXC EXC EXC VG E F M G EXC
A5430 2625 85 1165 Conventional G EXC EXC EXC VG A SF T VG VG
A5432G2RIB 2650 86 1170 VT2PRIB @ Roundup® EXC EXC EXC VG A SF T VG VG

Characteristics are assigned by PRIDE® based on comparisons with other PRIDE® products (not competitive products) through in-house field testing. Individual results may vary, and

performance may vary from location to location and from year to year. This result may not be an indicator of results you may obtain as local growing, soil and weather conditions may vary.

Growers should evaluate data from multiple locations and years whenever possible.




" PRIDE SEEDS SYMBOLS USED
Plant Height:
2 © < o0 S Short
» - . ‘f; . £ & = £ E M Medium
= = = @ @ ] = M/T  Medium Tall
VARIETY | g g T | & ko 5 2 g =
- - = L= [ S g » T Tall
= P D x < [ @ = * o
3 c o o = = 2 M) [] = .
H & £ & @ < 2 E] = ] Flowering:
[ = o w o X b4 (L] == [ I
E Early
A3993G2 RIB EXC | EXC G EXC | 2175 | 14 Hard 2 Adequate | 34-36 | Flexible E/A - Early Average
A Average
A4199G2 RIB VG VG 6 EXC | 2180 | 14 | MediumHard | 1 Flared 32-34 Mid L Late
A4414RR EXC | EXC F VG | 2180 | 16 Hard 1 Adequate | 32-36 | Flexible Ear Type:
F Fixed
A4514RR VG EXC VG VG 2240 16 Medium Hard 1 Adequate 32-36 Flexible SL  Semi-Flex
FL
A4646G2 RIB V6 | EXC | VG V6 | 2240 | 1618 | MediumHard | 1 Adequate | 32-36 | Flexible Flex
For All Others:
A4939G2RIB VG VG VG VG 2241 16-18 | Medium Hard 2 Extended 32-36 Flexible F Fair
A5092 EXC | VG V6 VG | 2248 | 14-16 | Medium 1 Adequate | 34-38 | Flexible G  Good
VG  Very Good
A5225G2 RIB VG VG VG EXC 2290 16 Hard 2 Flared 34-36 Flexible EXC Excellent
A5430 EXC VG VG VG 2310 16 Hard 2 Adequate | 32-36 | Flexible Gibberella Ear Mould:
1 Excellent
A5432G2 RIB EXC VG VG VG 2310 16 Hard 2 Adequate 32-36 Flexible 2 VeryGood
Traits 3 §°°d bl
. N usceptible
RR = Roundup Ready® Corn 2 "#esh, = @© VI2PRIB = VT Double PRO® RIB Complete® WDOUMEPRO':@ Roundup® =®&e2>  Conventional =@

o B COMPLETE

TeCHNDLOGY



GRAIN CORN 9...

A3993G2 RIB - 2025 @ "'°n“d52 VIDoublepro A4199G2 RIB - 2150 @ ez VrDoublepro

TECHNOLOGY

e Very early grain and grazing hybrid for short * Dependable yield performance potential

season maturity zones . L
* Rapid emergence and superb seedling vigour for a fast

* Rapid emergence and superb seedling vigour for a fast early stand establishment

season start . .
e Early flowering and early maturing

e Earlyflowering and early maturing . . . .
¢ Nice grain quality and consistency

e Very nice grain quality and consistency

* Brings excellent yield potential to this very early maturity zone

Spring Vigour Spring Vigour

Drydown Drydown
Stalk Stength Stalk Stength

Test Weight TestWeight




| A PRIDE SEEDS

Roundup Ro}ulup
A4414RR - 2150 Readhy A4b14RR - 2175 Ready,
e Consistent multi-purpose grain, silage and grazing hybrid ¢ High performance Roundup Ready® dual-purpose grain and

silage hybrid
* Verystrong stalks and root strength

. . e e Excellent yield performance potential with fast drydown
e Visually attractive with fixed ear type

* Faststand establishment and very good seedling vigour makes

e Keep progressive populations to maximize yield it a good choice for early planting

Spring Vigour Spring Vigour

Drydown Drydown
Stalk Stength Stalk Stength

TestWeight

Test Weight




GRAIN CORN

A4646G2 RIB - 2300 @ "'°“d”2 ViDoublepro

Spring Vigour
Drydown
Stalk Stength

Test Weight

High performance, dual-purpose grain and silage hybrid
Excellent yield performance potential with fast drydown

Fast stand establishment and very good seedling vigour make
it a good choice for early planting

Well balanced plant with nice stature

A PRIDE SEEDS

A4939G2 RIB - 2400 @ "'°n"9"2 VrDoublepro

Spring Vigour
Drydown
Stalk Stength

TestWeight

Afocus hybrid that has a proven track record over multiple years

Tremendous yield potential across various environments
and populations

Great choice as dual-purpose grain and silage hybrid
Consistent, girthy ear style

Maintains plantintegrity and attractive appearance through
late season




A PRIDE SEEDS

N\
Roundup .
A5092 - 2450 @ AB225G2 RIB - 2575 @ ®Hsip2 Vinousterro
e Features early flowering and finish * Proven focus hybrid with outstanding performance over many years
¢ Consistent, long ear length with deep kernels * Amedium statured plant featuring consistent yield potential and

. . . . . strong agronomics
e Easily adapts to all environments, including stressed soils

. . * This grain hybrid has open flared husks for enhanced drydown
e Exceptional late season stalk strength and intactness

* Rapid emergence and strong spring vigour to allow for early planting
* Best performance with aggessive populations

* Medium/Short blocky ear style

Spring Vigour Spring Vigour

Drydown Drydown
Stalk Stength Stalk Stength

Test Weight TestWeight




GRAIN CORN 9...

A5430 - 2625 @ AB432G2 RIB - 2650 @ ™Reste2 Vinoubiepro

¢ Conventional hybrid with proven performance with strong * Proven performance with strong yield potential

yield potential . .
¢ Flexible as a dual-purpose hybrid

* Greatdrought and stress tolerance
& e Early flowering with very strong, late season intactness

e Flexible as a dual-purpose usage hybrid and stalk strength

e Early flowering with very strong late season intactness e Greatdrought and stress tolerance
and stalk strength

Spring Vigour Spring Vigour

Drydown Drydown
Stalk Stength Stalk Stength

Test Weight TestWeight




PRIDE TRS

PRIDE Seeds goes beyond field appearance to ensure their hybrids
deliver what matters most at harvest: yield, energy, digestibility,
palatability and overall nutritional value. Their team can help you
manage your crop from start to finish, from variety selection,
agronomics, harvest and storage management, to helping you
maximize the yield, quality potential and performance you need to
improve the productivity of your herd investment. Maximize milk
and meat production per acre with PRIDE TRS.

What is PRIDETRS?

PRIDE Total Ration Solutions (TRS] is the testing and information
program we use to identify our best forage products. Alfalfa,
together with Effective Digestible Fibre (EDF) and Effective Dual
Purpose (EDP) silage hybrids, varieties and forage mixtures, are
designed to meet the energy, digestibility and protein needs of
dairy and beef operations today.

PRIDE TRS system identifies hybrids which maximize silage
yield potential and quality. Hybrids are further segmented into
two groups:

Effective Digestible Fibre (EDF) hybrids are silage specific and
offer the advantage of high digestibility and palatability for
improved feeding efficiency.

Effective Dual Purpose (EDP) hybrids offer consistent high energy
and silage quality PLUS the flexibility to use as a grain hybrid
depending on your operational needs.

A PRIDE SEEDS



SILAGE CORN

» PRIDE SEEDS

o

(%)
= £ g | . 5
@ @ - ® o = e ] o i
VARIETY c 2 2 22 = a = 2 =
@ = = L e H [ o ) =
= L5 c 25 w ° x ~ £
2 2a > ® S o = = = =
o = o = I - (TT) o = = (%)
AS1017RR EDF 2050-2250 | 71-75 1125 RR @ Roundup® EDF VG VG VG VG VG VG
A4414RR 2050-2175 | 72-75 1110 RR @ Roundup® EDP EXC VG VG VG VG VG
A4477HM 2150-2250 | 73-77 1120 Conventional G EDF VG EXC EXC VG EXC EXC
A4705HMRR 2225-2350 | 74-77 1120 RR @ Roundup® EDF G VG EXC VG VG EXC
A4514RR 2200-2325 | 74-76 1120 RR @ Roundup® EDP EXC VG VG VG VG EXC
A4646G2RIB 2225-2350 | 75-77 1125 VT2PRIB @ Roundup® EDP EXC VG VG VG VG EXC
A4939G2 RIB 2250-2375 | 77-80 1130 VT2PRIB @ Roundup® EDP EXC VG VG VG VG VG
AS1027RR EDF 2275-2450 | 78-81 1135 RR @ Roundup® EDF G VG EXC EXC EXC EXC
AS1037RR EDF 2275-2450 | 78-81 1140 RR @ Roundup® EDF VG VG EXC EXC EXC EXC
AS1047RR EDF 2275-2475 | 78-82 1135 RR @ Roundup® EDF G VG EXC EXC EXC EXC
A5432G2RIB 2425-2575 | 81-84 1170 VT2PRIB @ Roundup® EDP VG VG VG VG VG EXC




SYMBOLS USED
PRIDE SEEDS
¢ Plant Height: Ear Type:
S Short F Fixed
M Medium SL  Semi-Flex
2 < M/T  Medium Tall FL  Flex
o | o % 3 5 S T Tal
= I s s = = ] @ For All Others:
VARIETY c z x g,, 50 50 gn = VT VeryTall ;
5 S g = 8 S > g F Fair
C = = £ s s & = Flowering: G  Good
E Early VG VeryGood
AS1017RR EDF VG L F vT G EXC | EXC | EXC EXC EXC /A EarlyAverage  EXC Excellent
A Average NDFD 48 Hour
A4414RR VG E F T F EXC EXC EXC VG EXC L Late Neutral Detergent Fibre
A4477HM VG A FL M VG G EXC EXC EXC EXC .
Traits ~
A4705HMRR EXC E SF T VG VG EXC EXC EXC VG RR =Roundup Ready®Corn 2 = ﬁ:‘z’é"gfg = @
A4514RR VG A FL MT VG EXC VG EXC VG EXC VT2PRIB = VT Double PRO®RIB Complete® =
Vioublerro = @
A4646G2RIB VG A FL MT VG EXC VG EXC VG EXC -
o R3haup .
Roundup®= "2  Conventional = @
A4939G2 RIB VG A SF MT VG EXC VG EXC G VG
Characteristics are assigned by PRIDE® based on
AS1027RR EDF EXC A SF VT G VG VG EXC EXC EXC comparisons with other PRIDE® products (not
competitive products) through in-house field testing.
AS1037RR EDF EXC A F T 6 V6 EXC EXC EXC EXC Individual results may vary, and performance may
AS1047RR EDF VG A FL VT VG G EXC VG EXC VG ¥E‘rg frumIocat'\ontoIocaﬁur?andfrom yearto year.
isresultmaynotbe anindicator of results youmay
A5432G2 RIB EXC E SF T VG VG EXC EXC VG VG obtain as local growing, soil and weather conditions
may vary. Growers should evaluate data from multiple
locations and years whenever possible.




SILAGE CORN
Ry

AS1017RR EDF - 2050-2250 Reav2

e Earlysilage, high-moisture corn, offering opportunity in
shorter season growing areas

e Slow grain-drying rate preserves reliable and consistent feed quality
atideal moisture content

e Strong emergence and aggressive spring vigour

e Talluniform plant height. Produces consistent ear size, producing flint
kernels on white cob

Milk or
Beef/Acre

Starch
Crude Protein

NDFD

A4414RR - 20502175 @ PR
* Features dual-purpose characteristics

e Combines early maturity with very good digestibility
for high energy yield

* Outstanding emergence, standability and health
* Longlasting staygreen

e Early grain maturity ensuring a high starch content and
an early harvest

Milk or
Beef/Acre

Starch
Crude Protein

NDFD

A PRIDE SEEDS




AA47TEM - 2150-2250 @

Milk or
Beef/Acre

Starch

Crude

NDFD

Conventional silage, high moisture, higher grain density and
disease tolerance

Slow grain-drying rate preserves reliable and consistent feed quality
atideal moisture content

Exceptional emergence and aggressive spring vigour for early
maturity zone

High starch levels provide excellent quality silage

Excellent for grazing use with high yield, nutrition and strong stalks

Protein

'» PRIDE SEEDS

Roundup

A4705HMRR - 2225-2350 @ Req:

e Benchmark product for the silage, grazing and high moisture
corn farmer

e Slow grain-drying rate preserves reliable and consistent feed quality
atideal moisture content for a wide harvest window

* Consistently high quality, energy content and intake potential
e Strong emergence and aggressive spring vigour for early maturity zone

e Excellent for grazing use with high yield, nutrition and strong stalks

Milk or
Beef/Acre

Starch
Crude Protein

NDFD




SILAGE CORN

Ro}ulup

A4514RR - 2200-2325 Ready,

e NEW dual-purpose grain and silage. Roundup Ready® hybrid
ideally suited for 2225 CHU regions

e Combines very good digestibility and high starch content
for high energy yield

e Strong emergence, standability and health

e Early grain maturity ensures a high starch content and an
early harvest

Milk or
Beef/Acre

Starch
Crude Protein

NDFD

A PRIDE SEEDS

A4646G2 RIB - 2225-2350 @ "'°n"d52 VrDouble

e Dual-purpose grain and silage hybrid ideally suited for
2250 CHU regions

e Combines very good digestibility and high starch content
for high energy yield

e Strong emergence, standability and health

e Early grain maturity ensures a high starch content and an early harvest

Milk or
Beef/Acre

Starch
Crude Protein

NDFD

PRO




A4939G2 RIB - 2250-2375 @ ™hste2 Vinpubtepro

¢ |deal balance of forage yield and energy content
e Maximum starch yield with rock solid performance
¢ Consistent top-end tonnage punch with flex ears

e Anexcellent dual-purpose grain or silage hybrid choice
for varying soil types

¢ Very good nutritional grain quality, outstanding health and agronomics

* Good option for high quality silage with a high energy content and
starch levels

Milk or
Beef/Acre

Starch
Crude Protein

NDFD

PRIDE SEEDS

AS1027RR EDF - 2275-2450 @ s

Milk or
Beef/Acre

Starch

Crude Protein

NDFD

NEW introductory choice for high moisture corn or silage feed

Very tall plant with consistent ears that produces flint kernels on
white cob

Excellent silage characteristics, yield and energy content

Slow grain and plant-drying rate preserves reliable and consistent
feed quality atideal moisture content

Excellent choice for beef feedlot farmers

Additional staygreen nature for a wider harvest window




SILAGE CORN

Roundup Roundup
AS1037RR EDF - 2275-2450 @) ™5, AS1047RR EDF - 2275-2475 @ ™5,
e High performance choice for high moisture corn or silage feed * Premium choice for high moisture corn or silage feed. Mass type,

. . . . high volume plant
e Tall plant with consistent ears that produce flint kernels on white cob

. L . * Big, tall plant with girthy ears that produce flint kernels on white cob
e Excellentsilage characteristics, yield and energy content

. . . . * Features consistent, heavy top-end tonnage
e Slow grain and plant drying rate preserves reliable and consistent

feed quality at ideal moisture content e Slow plant and grain drying rate preserves reliable and consistent

- . . feed quality at ideal moisture content
¢ Additional staygreen nature for a wider harvest window

. . e Extremely well-suited for beef feedlot farmers
e Qutstanding health and standability

Milk or Milk or
Beef/Acre Beef/Acre
Starch Starch

Crude Protein Crude Protein

NDFD NDFD




Ab432G2 RIB - 2425-2575 @ @gggg,ez ViDoublepro

e Unrivaled starch content and productive starch yield
e Excellentdrought and stress tolerance

e Early flowering for maturity rating

e Medium-Tall plant with consistent full ear size

* Increased energy for more milk/beef produced

* Good emergence, early vigour, standability and health ensures
maximum performance

Milk or
Beef/Acre

Starch
Crude Protein

NDFD

FOCUSED ON A
GREAT START

(3) Fortenza Maxim Quattro
Stamina

Fungicide Seed Treatment

Fortenza® Maxim® Quattro when applied with Stamina™

in corn provides powerful early-season insect and disease
control, setting the new standard for seed treatment.
Fortenza® Maxim® Quattro delivers exceptional early-season
insect control of European Chafer, Wireworm and Cutworm.

The addition of Stamina™ offers increased seedling vigour
for more consistent and uniform emergence with greater
ability to manage minor environmental stress for maximum
yield potential and a great start to the season.

Focused on performance
Available on the complete lineup of
PRIDE Seeds corn.

®

PRIDE SEEDS

Fortenza®, Maxim™ Stamina and the Syngenta logo are trademarks of a
Syngenta Group Company.




GRAZING CORN 13

A3993G2 RTB - 2025 CHU @ "Reig2 Vinguerno  A51017RR EDF - 2150 CHU @ "R

CORN

e Veryearly grazing corn for short season maturity zone * Robust, aggressive plant type with consistent ear size
* Rapid emergence and superb seedling vigour e Slower grain-drying rate with a consistent feed quality
e Excellent starch levels with strong grain quality * Highly digestible stalks with good starch levels
e Strongstalks and plant health make it an excellent choice for grazing e Strong emergence and aggressive spring vigour

Starch Starch

NDFD NDFD

Crude Protein Crude Protein

Standability

Standability




A PRIDE SEEDS

N\
A4477HM - 2200 CHU @ A4705HMRR - 2225 CHU (@) "%
e Conventional hybrid with higher grain density and disease tolerance * Benchmark product for grazing corn
e Exceptional emergence and aggressive spring vigour ¢ Consistently high quality, energy content and intake
e High starchlevels provide an excellent feed source e Strong emergence and an aggressive planttype
e Astrong choice for grazing with high yield, nutrition and strong stalks * Proven hybrid with high yield, nutrition and strong stalks

Starch Starch

NDFD NDFD
Crude Protein Crude Protein

Standability

Standability



GRAZING CORN

Roundup
A4514RR - 2250 CHU @ ™ees,
e Exciting new straight Roundup Ready® hybrid

e Strong emerging variety with excellent standability

e Combines very good digestibility and high starch content
for high energy feed

e Early grain maturity ensures a high starch content

Starch
NDFD
Crude Protein

Standability

A4646G2 RIB - ¥ PRIDE SEEDS

D
2300 CHU @ Résir2 Vinoublerro

TECHNOLOGY
* New traited hybrid for grazing corn market

e Combines very good digestibility and high starch content
for high energy yield

e Strong emergence, standability and plant health

Starch
NDFD
Crude Protein

Standability




| A PRIDE SEEDS

AS1037RR EDF - 2450 CHU @ "'°ﬂé;§,,’é’f

¢ High performance choice for grazing corn
e Tall plant with consistent ear size
¢ Qutstanding plant health and standability

e Excellent yield and energy content along with high digestibility
make this hybrid a strong grazing corn

Starch
NDFD
Crude Protein

Standability




SOYBEANS

VARIETY

Maturity Group

Phytophthora
Resistance Gene

Phytophthora
Field Tolerance

White Mould
Resistance

Soybean Cyst
Nematode

—
oy
i

=

00
(=
£
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o
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=

Grouping

Hilum Colour

Pubescence

Plant Height

Emergence

PS 00078 XRN 000.7 2225 RR2Xtend Rps 1c EXC EXC Yes 2.0ST BL Tawny M/S SL EXC
PS 0044 XRN 00.4 2425 RR2Xtend Rps 1k G EXC Yes 1.9S8T BL Tawny M M EXC
PS 0068 XR 00.6 2450 RR2Xtend Rps 1c EXC VG 1.77 BL Tawny T MB EXC
PS 0074 R2 00.7 2475 RR2 G G 1.77 BR Tawny M/T B EXC

*IDC =Iron Deficiency Chlorosis

Characteristics are assigned by PRIDE® based on comparisons with other PRIDE® products (not competitive products) through in-house field testing. Individual results
may vary, and performance may vary from location to location and from year to year. This result may not be an indicator of results you may obtain as local growing, soil and
weather conditions may vary. Growers should evaluate data from multiple locations and years whenever possible.

'» PRIDE SEEDS




VARIETY
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Adaptability

Soil Type

Row Width 7"/

Row Width 15”-
22”/38cm-56Cm

Row Width 30"/

'» PRIDE SEEDS

PS 00078 XRN EXC EXC VG VG EXC EXC VG G
PS 0044 XRN EXC EXC VG VG EXC EXC VG G
PS 0068 XR EXC EXC VG EXC EXC VG EXC EXC
PS 0074 R2 EXC EXC EXC VG EXC G EXC EXC

SYMBOLS USED

Plant Height: For All Others:
S Short F Fair

M Medium G Good

M/S Medium Short
M/T  Medium Tall

VG  Very Good
EXC Excellent

T fall Phytophthora

Canopy: Resistance Gene:

SL  Slender RPS 1c = Resistance Gene
M Medium 1c to PRR Race of
M/B Medium Bushy P. sojae

B Bushy RPS 1k = Resistance Gene

1k to PRR Race
of P. sojae

Traits
RR2Y = Roundup Ready 2 Yield®

= Soybean Cyst Nematode

LT

4

ROUNDUP READY 2

RR2Xtend = Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® X TEND




SOYBEANS

ROUNDUP READY 2
PS 00078 XRN SCTENE
e NEWintroductory Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® variety for mid
to late MGOOO
e Addition to lineup to fill an opportunity in ultra early season zones
® Value added SCN and Phytophthora Rps 1c root protection
* Provides tolerance to dicamba and glyphosate herbicides
e Excellent resistance to white mould
e Maxyield potential with narrow row widths

* Position on early side of PS 00095 R2

No Till
Adaptability

Emergence

Standability

White Mould
Tolerance

A PRIDE SEEDS

PS 0044 XRN - 2425 70 [SCN
* Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® variety

* |deally suited for the early to mid-MGOO season zones’ broad acre
placement as it has very good stress tolerance, an excellent disease
package and strong yield potential

* Value-added SCN and Phytophthora Rps 1k root rot protection and
Semi-Tolerant IDC rating

* Provides tolerance to dicamba and glyphosate herbicides

No Till
Adaptability

Emergence

Standability

White Mould
Tolerance




| A PRIDE SEEDS

ROUNDUP READY 2 'h
PS 0068 XR - 2450 SCTEND PS 0074 R2 - 2475 "Restf2nes

* Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® variety ideally suited for the * Proven Roundup Ready 2 Yield® variety ideally suited for the long
mid-MGOO season zones season MGOO market area

* Anexcellentdisease package along with Tolerant IDC rating * Continues to meet high expectations with strong performance
and very good stress tolerance year after year

e Phytophthora Rps 1crootrot protection e TolerantIDCrating

* Provides tolerance to dicamba and glyphosate herbicides e Excellent branching and aggressive canopy

e |deal variety for 30” row widths

No Till NoTill
Adaptability Adaptability
Emergence Emergence
Standability Standability
White Mould White Mould
Tolerance Tolerance




GROWER DIRECTORY

BARLEY

CANMORE 2-ROW FEED BENCI SEED FARMS CARMANGAY TOL ONO (403) 643-2294

CANMORE 2-ROW FEED DIDSBURY SEEDS DIDSBURY AB TOM OWO (403) 335-3694 R C
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED SENDZIAK SEED FARM EDMONTON AB T6J6S1 (780) 434-1322 R
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED SOLICK SEEDS HALKIRK AB TOC 1MO (403) 884-2358 C R C
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED MERCER SEEDS LETHBRIDGE AB T1K 8G9 (403) 3279736 R C
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED SLEEPY HOLLOW SEEDS MILK RIVER AB TOK 1MO (403) 647-2228 R
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED LINDHOLM SEED FARM NEW NORWAY AB TOB 3LO (780) 3523240 R C
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED K3 SEEDS IRON SPRINGS AB TOK 1V0 (403) 738-4517 C
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED PLANTE FARMS ST. PAUL AB TOA 3A0 (780) 645-4604 C
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED R4 FARMS STANDARD AB T0J 360 (403) 644-3800 R C
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED KING'S SEED FARM THREE HILLS AB TOM 2A0 (403) 443-3333 R
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED PENWEST SEEDS THREE HILLS AB TOM 2A0 (403) 443-2577 ©
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED RIX FARMS WETASKIWIN AB T9A 1X1 (780) 360-9234 C
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED WILSON SEEDS DARLINGFORD MB ROG OLO (204) 362-2449 €
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED PITURA SEED SERVICE DOMAIN MB ROG OMO (204) 736-2849 C
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED MILLER AGRITECH OAKVILLE MB ROH 0YO (204) 267-2363 C
CANMORE 2-ROW FEED AVONDALE SEED FARM RESTON MB ROM 1X0 (204) 877-3813 S C



Variety

CANMORE

CDC COALITION
CDC COALITION
CDC COALITION
CDC COALITION
CDC COALITION
CDC COALITION
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT
AAC CONNECT

Sub Kind

2-ROW FEED
2-ROW FEED
2-ROW FEED
2-ROW FEED
2-ROW FEED
2-ROW FEED
2-ROW FEED
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT

Seed Grower

RIDDELL SEED
MEINCZINGER SEED FARMS
COLIN FELSTAD
LINDHOLM SEED FARM
K3 SEEDS

CROSS SEED FARM

PW FARMS

DIDSBURY SEEDS
SENDZIAK SEED FARM
SOLICK SEEDS

GEORGE UNRAU

XSEED AGRO

OLDS FERTILIZER

K3 SEEDS

SCENIC HEIGHTS FARMS
R4 FARMS

PENWEST SEEDS

LEFSRUD SEED & PROCESSORS

CROSS SEEDS FARM
ELIASON FARMS
S&S FARMS
MFISEED

Town

WARREN
BUSBY

DAPP

NEW NORWAY
IRON SPRINGS
WESTLOCK
CECIL LAKE
DIDSBURY
EDMONTON
HALKIRK
LACRETE
LACOMBE
0LDS

IRON SPRINGS
SEXSMITH
STANDARD
THREE HILLS
VIKING
WESTLOCK
WRENTHAM
ROLLA
DECKER

Province

MB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
BC
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
BC
MB

Postal

ROC 3E0
TOG OHO
TOG 0SO
TOB3LO
TOK 1V0
7P 2P4
VOC 160
TOM OWO
T6J6S1
TOC 1MO
TOH 2HO
TAL 1X3
T4H 1IM5
TOK 1V0
TOH 3C0
T0J 360
TOM 2A0
TOB4NO
T?P 2P4
TOK 2P0
VOC 260
ROM OKO

Phone

(204) 2275679
(780) 349-2456
(780) 349-9505
(780) 352-3240
(403) 738-4517
(780) 3491453
(250) 7813527
(403) 335-3694
(780) 4341322
(403) 884-2358
(780) 9261133
(403) 506-9424
(403) 556-6441
(403) 738-4517
(780) 766-2266
(403) 644-3800
(403) 443-2577
(780) 336-2500
(780) 3491453
(403) 222-2258
(250) 759-4778
(204) 764-2733

T W D =W =T =D

(x]

o o o 0o o o

o 0o 0o o o o o o



Variety

AAC CONNECT

AAC CONNECT

AAC CONNECT

AAC CONNECT

AAC CONNECT

AAC CONNECT

AAC CONNECT

AAC CONNECT

AAC CONNECT

AAC CONNECT

AAC CONNECT

AAC CONNECT
BENTLEY

CDC GOLDSTAR

CDC GOLDSTAR

CDC PLATINUM STAR
CDC PLATINUM STAR
CDC PLATINUM STAR
MERIT 57
CELEBRATION
CELEBRATION
CELEBRATION

Sub Kind

2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
2-ROW MALT
6-ROW MALT
6-ROW MALT
6-ROW MALT

Seed Grower

AVONDALE SEED FARM
CLEARVIEW ACRES
SEED SOURCE

WYLIE SEEDS

YAUCK SEED FARM
FEDORUK SEEDS

CAY SEEDS

LUNG SEEDS
NORTHLAND SEEDS
GIRODAT SEEDS
GREENLEAF SEEDS
WEBSTER SEED FARM
AIRTH FARMS

HARBIN SEED FARM
LUNG SEEDS

WYLIE SEEDS
TOMTENE SEED FARM
GREENLEAF SEEDS
ELIASON FARMS
ARMSTRONG SEEDS
RUTHERFORD SEEDS
HULME AGRA PRODUCTS

Town

RESTON
VIRDEN
ARCHERWILL
BIGGAR
GOVAN
KAMSACK
KINISTINO
LAKE LENORE
MARGO
SHAUNAVON
TISDALE
WELWYN
BROOKS
RIVERCOURSE
LAKE LENORE
BIGGAR
BIRCH HILLS
TISDALE
WRENTHAM
BOISSEVAIN
GROSSE ISLE
MAC GREGOR

Province

MB
MB
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
AB
AB
SK
SK
SK
SK
AB
MB
MB
MB

Postal

ROM 1X0
ROM 2C0
SOE 0BO
SOK OMO
S0G 120
SOA1S0
S0J 1HO
SO0K2J0
SOA 2M0
SON 2M0
SOE 170
SOA4LO0
TiR 1B?
TOB 3X0
S0K2J0
SOK OMO
S0J 0G0
SOE 170
TOK 2P0
ROK OEO
ROC 16O
ROH ORO

Phone

(204) 8773813
(204) 748-7666
(306) 323-4402
(306) 948-2807
(306) 484-4643
(306) 542-4235
(306) 864-3696
(306) 368-2414
(306) 324-4315
(306) 297-2563
(306) 873-4261
(306) 434-7436
(403) 504-3688
(780) 745-2268
(306) 368-2414
(306) 948-2807
(306) 749-3447
(306) 873-4261
(403) 222-2258
(204) 534-8599
(204) 467-5613
(204) 685-2627
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CELEBRATION 6-ROW MALT AVONDALE SEED FARM RESTON ROM 1X0 (204) 877-3813
CELEBRATION 6-ROW MALT GAGNON SEED SERVICE STE ROSE DU LAC MB ROL 1SO (204) 447-2118 R C

BEAN

SV6139GR PINTO SISSONS FARMS PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE RIN3C3 (204) 857-7341

WINDBREAKER PINTO LD SEEDS ALTONA MB ROG 0BO (204) 324-8036 €
WINDBREAKER PINTO SISSONS FARMS PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE MB RIN3C3 (204) 857-7341 C
WINDBREAKER PINTO ENS QUALITY CEEDS WINKLER MB REW 4A1 (204) 325-4658 €

CANARY SEED

CDC CALVI CATELLIER SEEDS DUFROST ROA OKO (204) 347-5588

CDC CALVI AVONDALE SEED FARM RESTON MB ROM 1X0 (204) 877-3813 F ©
CDC CALVI CLANCY SEEDS CARROT RIVER SK SOEOLO (306) 768-3566 C
CDC CALVI FAST SEED FARM KINDERSLEY SK SOL 1S0 (306) 463-3626 R €
CDC CALVI MIDLAND SEEDS KUROKI SK SOA 1Y0 (306) 338-2021 C
CDC CALVI LUNG SEEDS LAKE LENORE SK SO0K2J0 (306) 368-2414 F R

CDC CALVI NORTHLAND SEEDS MARGO SK SOA 2MO (306) 324-4315 R C



CDC CALVI JAG FARMS PRELATE SON 2B0 (306) 628-8127

CDC CALVI CONDIE SEED REGINA SK S4P 3W6 (306) 539-6285 R C
CDC CALVI GREENLEAF SEEDS TISDALE SK SOE 170 (306) 873-4261 €
cDC CIBO JONK SEEDS WESTLOCK AB 7P 2P6 (780) 349-0483 R

CDC CIBO CATELLIER SEEDS DUFROST MB ROA OKO (204) 3475588 S F R
CDCCIBO CLANCY SEEDS CARROT RIVER SK SOEOQLO (306) 768-3566 R
CDCCIBO TEZ SEEDS ELROSE SK SOL 0zZ0 (306) 249-9607 C
CDC CIBO WIENS SEED FARMS HERSCHEL SK SOL1LO (306) 377-2002 R

CDC CIBO LUNG SEEDS LAKE LENORE SK SO0K 2J0 (306) 368-2414 S F R

CDC CIBO NORTHLAND SEEDS MARGO SK SOA2MO0 (306) 324-4315 S F

CDC CIBO SIMPSON SEEDS MOOSE JAW SK S6H 4P8 (306) 693-9402 F R
CDCCIBO HETLAND SEEDS NAICAM SK SOK 220 (306) 874-5694 R
CDCCIBO JAG FARMS PRELATE SK SON 2B0 (306) 628-8127 R

CDC CIBO GREENLEAF SEEDS TISDALE SK SOE 170 (306) 873-4261 R C
CDC CIBO HERLE SEED FARM WILKIE SK SOK 4W0 (306) 843-2934 S F R €
CDCTOGO BERSCHEID BROS SEEDS LAKE LENORE SK SO0K2J0 (306) 368-2602 C
CDCTOGO LUNG SEEDS LAKE LENORE SK SOK 2J0 (306) 368-2414 C
CDCTOGO STRAUB SEEDS PENSE SK S0G 3W0 (306) 345-2390 R
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FLAX

AC™ LIGHTNING

AC™ LIGHTNING

AC™ PRAIRIE THUNDER
AC™ PRAIRIE THUNDER
CDCNEELA

CDC NEELA

CDC NEELA
CDCNEELA
CDCNEELA
CDCNEELA

OATS

AC™ FURLONG
CDC MORRISON
CDC MORRISON
CDC MORRISON
CDC MORRISON

SIERENS SEED SERVICE
ELLIS FARM SUPPLIES
FEDORUK SEEDS
SUNSET ROAD SEEDS
BENCI SEED FARMS
CARL'S AG VENTURES
NADEAU SEEDS
AVONDALE SEED FARM
SIMPSON SEEDS
GREENLEAF SEEDS

HULME AGRA PRODUCTS
HORIZON AGRO

SEED SOURCE
NORTHLAND SEEDS
GREENLEAF SEEDS

_?1_

SOMERSET
WAWANESA
KAMSACK
RICHARD
CARMANGAY
HAYS
FANNYSTELLE
RESTON
MOOSE JAW
TISDALE

MAC GREGOR
MORRIS
ARCHERWILL
MARGO
TISDALE

MB
SK
SK
AB
AB
MB
MB
SK
SK

MB
SK
SK
SK

ROG 2L0
ROK 2G0
SOA1S0
SOM 2P0
TOL ONO
TOK 1BO
ROG OPO
ROM 1X0
S6H 4P8
SOE 170

ROH ORO
ROG 1KO
SOE 0BO
SOA 2MO
SOE 170

(204) 744-2883
(204) 824-2290
(306) 542-4235
(306) 481-5252
(403) 643-2294
(403) 654-5094
(204) 436-2469
(204) 8773813
(306) 693-9402
(306) 873-4261

(204) 685-2627
(204) 746-2026
(306) 323-4402
(306) 324-4315
(306) 873-4261
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Variety Sub Kind

CDC SEABISCUIT
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN
CS CAMDEN

Seed Grower

SENDZIAK SEED FARM
SENDZIAK SEED FARM
EMERY BEAULIEU
SOLICK SEEDS
GEORGE UNRAU
WHEATCREST FARMS
LINDHOLM SEED FARM
TRUE SEEDS
PRESTVILLE FARMS
PLANTE FARMS
PENWEST SEEDS

LEFSRUD SEED & PROCESSORS

JONK SEEDS
PW FARMS
ARMSTRONG SEEDS

BOISSEVAIN SELECT SEEDS
BOISSEVAIN SELECT SEEDS

WHEAT CITY SEEDS
AGROW 360

MFI SEED

PITURA SEED SERVICE

Town

EDMONTON
EDMONTON
FAIRVIEW
HALKIRK
LA CRETE
LOMOND
NEW NORWAY
REDWATER
RYCROFT
ST. PAUL
THREE HILLS
VIKING
WESTLOCK
CECIL LAKE
BOISSEVAIN
BOISSEVAIN
BOISSEVAIN
BRANDON
CARMAN
DECKER
DOMAIN

Province

AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
BC
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB

Postal

T6J6S1
T6J6S1
TOH 1LO
ToC 1MO
TOH 2HO
TOL 160
TOB 3LO
TOA2WO
TOH 3A0
TOA 3A0
TOM 2A0
TOB 4NO
T?P 2P6
VOC 160
ROK OEQ
ROK OEQ
ROK OEQ
RPASY2
ROG 0J0
ROM OKO
ROG OMO

Phone

(780) 434-1322
(780) 4341322
(780) 835-8525
(403) 884-2358
(780) 9261133
(403) 792:3696
(780) 3523240
(780) 777-5885
(780) 814-2849
(780) 645-4604
(403) 443-2577
(780) 336-2500
(780) 349-0483
(250) 7813527
(204) 534-8599
(204) 534-6846
(204) 534-6846
(204) 737-3337
(204) 750-1287
(204) 764-2733
(204) 736-2849
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CS CAMDEN CATELLIER SEEDS DUFROST ROA OKO (204) 3475588

CS CAMDEN NADEAU SEEDS FANNYSTELLE MB ROG OPO (204) 436-2469 C
CS CAMDEN JEFFERIES SEEDS GLENBORO MB ROK 0X0 (204) 827-2102 C
CS CAMDEN RUTHERFORD SEEDS GROSSE ISLE MB ROC 16O (204) 467-5613 R

CS CAMDEN AGASSIZ SEED FARM HOMEW0OD MB ROG 0YO (204) 745-6655 R C
CS CAMDEN MB SEEDS LOWE FARM MB ROG 1E0 (204) 829-3556 C
CS CAMDEN HULME AGRA PRODUCTS MAC GREGOR MB ROH ORO (204) 685-2627 R

CS CAMDEN SANDERS SEED FARM MANITOU MB ROG 1GO (204) 242-2576 S

CS CAMDEN B&A WALKER SEEDS MINIOTA MB ROM 1MO (204) 5673647 R

CS CAMDEN HORIZON AGRO MORRIS MB ROG 1KO (204) 746-2026 S R C
CS CAMDEN PRAIRIE HILL FARMS MORRIS MB ROG 1KO (204) 209-0506 S F R C
CS CAMDEN RED RIVER SEEDS MORRIS MB ROG 1K0 (204) 746-4779 C
CS CAMDEN JSHENRY & SON OAKRIVER MB ROK 170 (204) 566-2422 c
CS CAMDEN WALLACE SEEDS PILOT MOUND MB ROG 1PO (204) 825-4543 R

CS CAMDEN FRIESEN SEEDS ROSENORT MB ROG 1WO (204) 746-8325 C
CS CAMDEN KEATING SEED FARMS RUSSELL MB ROJ 1WO (204) 773-3854 C
CS CAMDEN BERGEN SEED FARM SANFORD MB ROG 2J0 (204) 736-2278 S F R C
CS CAMDEN SIERENS SEED SERVICE SOMERSET MB ROG 2L0 (204) 744-2883 C
CS CAMDEN SEINE RIVER SEED FARM STANNE MB RSH 1R1 (204) 355-4495 C
CS CAMDEN GAGNON SEED SERVICE STE ROSE DU LAC MB ROL 1SO (204) 447-2118 R

CS CAMDEN UNGER SEEDS STONEWALL MB ROC 270 (204) 467-8630 S R
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CS CAMDEN CLEARVIEW ACRES VIRDEN ROM 2C0 (204) 748-7666

CS CAMDEN RIDDELL SEED WARREN MB ROC 3E0 (204) 227-5679 S R

CS CAMDEN ELLIS FARM SUPPLIES WAWANESA MB ROK 2G0 (204) 824-2290 R

CS CAMDEN ENS QUALITY CEEDS WINKLER MB R6W 4A1 (204) 325-4658 C
CS CAMDEN FOUNDATION SEEDS HEPBURN SK SOK 170 (306) 947-4740 R C
CS CAMDEN FEDORUK SEEDS KAMSACK SK SOA1S0 (306) 542-4235 C
CS CAMDEN MIDLAND SEEDS KUROKI SK SOA 1Y0 (306) 338-2021 R C
CS CAMDEN BERSCHEID BROS SEEDS LAKE LENORE SK S0K2J0 (306) 368-2602 R C
CS CAMDEN LUNG SEEDS LAKE LENORE SK S0K2J0 (306) 368-2414 S R C
CS CAMDEN NORTHLAND SEEDS MARGO SK SOA2MO0 (306) 324-4315 C
CS CAMDEN SOUTH SEEDS MELFORT SK SOE 1A0 (306) 752-9840 F R

CS CAMDEN TRAWIN SEEDS MELFORT SK SOE 1A0 (306) 752-4060 R

CS CAMDEN HETLAND SEEDS NAICAM SK S0K 2Z0 (306) 874-5694 S F

CS CAMDEN SUNSET ROAD SEEDS RICHARD SK SOM 2P0 (306) 481-5252 S F R

CS CAMDEN LES TROWELL SALTCOATS SK SOA 3RO (306) 744-2684 S F

CS CAMDEN GREENLEAF SEEDS TISDALE SK SOE 170 (306) 873-4261 C
CS CAMDEN FREDERICK SEEDS WATSON SK SOK 4V0 (306) 287-3977 R C
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PEAS

AAC COMFORT GREEN CARL'S AG VENTURES HAYS TOK 1BO (403) 654-5094

AAC COMFORT GREEN LINDHOLM SEED FARM NEW NORWAY AB TOB 3LO (780) 352-3240 C
AAC COMFORT GREEN PRESTVILLE FARMS RYCROFT AB TOH 3A0 (780) 814-2849 R
COOPER GREEN CYRE SEED FARMS BARRHEAD AB T?N IN2 (780) 307-4332 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW ASSURE SEEDS ACME AB TOM 0AO (403) 510-9260 R

AAC CARVER YELLOW GLD AGVENTURES ANDREW AB TOBOCO (780) 365-2134 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW SPECIALTY SEEDS BOW ISLAND AB TOK 0G0 (403) 545-6018 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW MEINCZINGER SEED FARMS BUSBY AB TOG OHO (780) 349-2456 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW BENCI SEED FARMS CARMANGAY AB TOLONO (403) 643-2294 S R C
AAC CARVER YELLOW COLIN FELSTAD DAPP AB TOG 0SO (780) 349-9505 €
AAC CARVER YELLOW SENDZIAK SEED FARM EDMONTON AB T6J6S1 (780) 434-1322 R

AAC CARVER YELLOW EMERY BEAULIEU FAIRVIEW AB TOH 1L0 (780) 835-8525 R

AAC CARVER YELLOW BOISVERT FARMS GIROUXVILLE AB TOH 1S0 (780) 618-4724 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW SOLICK SEEDS HALKIRK AB TOC 1MO (403) 884-2358 R C
AAC CARVER YELLOW CARL'S AG VENTURES HAYS AB TOK 1BO (403) 654-5094 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW GEORGE UNRAU LA CRETE AB TOH 2HO (780) 926-1133 R C
AAC CARVER YELLOW XSEED AGRO LACOMBE AB TAL 1X3 (403) 506-9424 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW GD ELLIS FARMS 0LDS AB T4H 1P2 (403) 994-0290 S F

AAC CARVER YELLOW K3 SEEDS IRON SPRINGS AB TOK 1vV0 (403) 738-4517 R

AAC CARVER YELLOW HARBIN SEED FARM RIVERCOURSE AB TOB 3X0 (780) 745-2268 C
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Variety

AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER
AAC CARVER

Sub Kind

YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW
YELLOW

Seed Grower

PRESTVILLE FARMS
SCENIC HEIGHTS FARMS
PLANTE FARMS

ECHO RIDGE SEEDS
KING'S SEED FARM
PENWEST SEEDS

JONK SEEDS

RIX FARMS

ELIASON FARMS

PW FARMS

LD SEEDS

BOISSEVAIN SELECT SEEDS
PITURA SEED SERVICE
CATELLIER SEEDS
JEFFERIES SEEDS
ZEGHERS SEEDS
MILLER AGRITECH
WALLACE SEEDS
MUNRO AGRI VENTURES
REDSPER ENTERPRISES
FRIESEN SEEDS
KEATING SEED FARMS

Town

RYCROFT
SEXSMITH
ST. PAUL
STETTLER
THREE HILLS
THREE HILLS
WESTLOCK
WETASKIWIN
WRENTHAM
CECIL LAKE
ALTONA
BOISSEVAIN
DOMAIN
DUFROST
GLENBORO
HOLLAND
OAKVILLE
PILOT MOUND
PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE
RIVERS
ROSENORT
RUSSELL

Province

AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
BC
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB

Postal

TOH 3A0
TOH 3C0
TOA 3A0
ToC2L0
TOM 2A0
TOM 2A0
T?P 2P6
T9A 1X1
TOK 2P0
VOC 160
ROG 0BO
ROK OEQ
ROG OMO
ROA OKO
ROK 0X0
ROG 0X0
ROHOYO
ROG 1PO
RIN 3A4
ROK 1X0
ROG 1WO
ROJ 1WO

Phone

(780) 814-2849
(780) 766-2266
(780) 645-4604
(403) 883-2503
(403) 443-3333
(403) 443-2577
(780) 349-0483
(780) 360-9234
(403) 222-2258
(250) 781-3527
(204) 324-8036
(204) 534-6846
(204) 736-2849
(204) 347-5588
(204) 827-2102
(204) 526-2145
(204) 267-2363
(204) 825-4543
(204) 857-8272
(204) 328-5346
(204) 746-8325
(204) 773-3854
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AAC CARVER YELLOW BERGEN SEED FARM SANFORD ROG 2J0 (204) 736-2278

AAC CARVER YELLOW UNGER SEEDS STONEWALL MB ROC 220 (204) 467-8630 R

AAC CARVER YELLOW ENS QUALITY CEEDS WINKLER MB R6W 4A1 (204) 325-4658 S C
AAC CARVER YELLOW HYNDMAN SEED FARMS BALCARRES SK SO0G 0Co (306) 331-8168 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW WYLIE SEEDS BIGGAR SK SOK OMO (306) 948-2807 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW PRECISION AG CREELMAN SK S0G 0X0 (306) 457-2220 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW KEMPER SEEDS FULDA SK SOK 170 (306) 682-4929 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW FEDORUK SEEDS KAMSACK SK SOA 1S0 (306) 542-4235 R

AAC CARVER YELLOW CONDIE SEED REGINA SK S4P 3W6 (306) 539-6285 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW SUNSET ROAD SEEDS RICHARD SK SOM 2P0 (306) 481-5252 ©
AAC CARVER YELLOW TOWNVIEW SEEDS RICHMOUND SK SON 2EQ (306) 661-7649 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW GREENLEAF SEEDS TISDALE SK SOE 170 (306) 873-4261 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW TIM WINTERHALT SEED FARM UNITY SK SOK 4L0 (306) 228-3170 C
AAC CARVER YELLOW WEBSTER SEED FARM WELWYN SK SOA4LO0 (306) 434-7436 F C

WHEAT

AAC CONCORD CNHR SOLICK SEEDS HALKIRK ToC 1MO (403) 884-2358

AAC CROSSFIELD CPSR CYRE SEED FARMS BARRHEAD AB T?N IN2 (780) 307-4332 R C
AAC CROSSFIELD CPSR MEINCZINGER SEED FARMS BUSBY AB TOG OHO (780) 349-2456 C
AAC CROSSFIELD CPSR DIDSBURY SEEDS DIDSBURY AB TOM OWO (403) 335-3694 R C
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Variety

AAC CROSSFIELD
AAC CROSSFIELD
AAC CROSSFIELD
AAC CROSSFIELD
AAC CROSSFIELD
AAC CROSSFIELD
AAC CROSSFIELD
AAC CROSSFIELD
CS ACCELERATE
CS ACCELERATE
CS ACCELERATE
CS ACCELERATE
CS ACCELERATE
CS ACCELERATE
CS ACCELERATE
CS ACCELERATE
AC™ CONQUER VB
AC™ CONQUER VB
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY

Sub Kind

CPSR
CPSR
CPSR
CPSR
CPSR
CPSR
CPSR
CPSR
CPSR
CPSR
CPSR
CPSR
CPSR
CPSR
CPSR
CPSR

CPSR -
CPSR -

CWRS
CWRS
CWRS

MTW
MTW

Seed Grower
SENDZIAK SEED FARM
GALLOWAY SEEDS
XSEED AGRO

GD ELLIS FARMS
PRESTVILLE FARMS

R4 FARMS

PENWEST SEEDS

RIX FARMS

HALLETT'S HAY & SEED
SENDZIAK SEED FARM
GALLOWAY SEEDS
LINDHOLM SEED FARM
PW FARMS

CLEARVIEW ACRES
TOMTENE SEED FARM
WEBSTER SEED FARM
HYNDMAN SEED FARMS
LUNG SEEDS

TONY CROOYMANS & SONS

AIRTH FARMS
HALLETT'S HAY & SEED

Town

EDMONTON
FORT SASKATCHEWAN
LACOMBE
OLDS
RYCROFT
STANDARD
THREE HILLS
WETASKIWIN
CARSTAIRS
EDMONTON
FORT SASKATCHEWAN
NEW NORWAY
CECIL LAKE
VIRDEN
BIRCH HILLS
WELWYN
BALCARRES
LAKE LENORE
BOW ISLAND
BROOKS
CARSTAIRS

Province

AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
BC
MB
SK
SK
SK
SK
AB
AB
AB

Postal

T6J6S1
T8L 379
T4L 1X3
T4H 1P2
TOH 3A0
T0J 360
TOM 2A0
T9A 1X1
TOM ONO
T6J6S1
T8L 379
TOB3LO
VOC 160
ROM 2C0
S0J 0G0
SOA4L0
S0G 0co
SO0K2J0
TOK 0G0
TiR 1B?
TOM ONO

Phone

(780) 434-1322
(780) 9983036
(403) 506-9424
(403) 994-0290
(780) 814-2849
(403) 644-3800
(403) 443-2577
(780) 360-9234
(403) 586-3769
(780) 434-1322
(780) 998-3036
(780) 3523240
(250) 781-3527
(204) 748-7666
(306) 749-3447
(306) 434-7436
(306) 331-8168
(306) 368-2414
(403) 545-6333
(403) 504-3688
(403) 586-3769
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AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY
AAC CONNERY

CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS

SENDZIAK SEED FARM
EMERY BEAULIEU
GALLOWAY SEEDS
BOISVERT FARMS
SOLICK SEEDS

XSEED AGRO

SLEEPY HOLLOW SEEDS
LINDHOLM SEED FARM
PRESTVILLE FARMS
PLANTE FARMS
VICTOOR SEED FARM
MARKERT SEEDS
CROSS SEED FARM

RIX FARMS

S&S FARMS

SIERENS SEED SERVICE
HYNDMAN SEED FARMS
VEIKLE SEEDS

JEJO FARMS

SUNSET ROAD SEEDS
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EDMONTON
FAIRVIEW

FORT SASKATCHEWAN
GIROUXVILLE
HALKIRK

LACOMBE

MILK RIVER

NEW NORWAY
RYCROFT

ST. PAUL
STURGEQON COUNTY
VULCAN
WESTLOCK
WETASKIWIN
ROLLA

SOMERSET
BALCARRES

CUT KNIFE
GLASLYN

RICHARD

AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
BC
MB
SK
SK
SK
SK

T6J6S1
TOH 1LO
T8L 379
TOH 1S0
TOC 1MO
TAL 1X3
TOK 1MO
TOB 3LO
TOH 3A0
TOA 3A0
T8T 1K3
TOL 2BO
T?P 2P4
T9A 1X1
VOC 2G0
ROG 2L0
S0G 0Co
SOM ONO
SOM 0YO
SOM 2P0

(780) 434-1322
(780) 835-8525
(780) 998-3036
(780) 618-4724
(403) 884-2358
(403) 506-9424
(403) 47-2228
(780) 3523240
(780) 814-2849
(780) 645-4604
(780) 4593253
(403) 485-6708
(780) 349-1453
(780) 360-9234
(250) 759-4778
(204) 744-2883
(306) 331-8168
(306) 398-4714
(306) 342-2058
(306) 481-5252
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Variety

AAC CONNERY
AC INTREPID
CS DAYBREAK
CS DAYBREAK
CS DAYBREAK
CS DAYBREAK
CS DAYBREAK
CS DAYBREAK
CS DAYBREAK
CS DAYBREAK
CS DAYBREAK
CS DAYBREAK
CS DAYBREAK
CS JAKE

CS JAKE

CS JAKE

CS TRACKER
CS TRACKER
CS TRACKER
GLENN
THORSBY

Sub Kind

CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS
CWRS

Seed Grower

FREDERICK SEEDS
SEEDLAND SALES
WILSON SEEDS
PITURA SEED SERVICE
CATELLIER SEEDS

MB SEEDS

HORIZON AGRO
WALLACE SEEDS
AVONDALE SEED FARM
UNGER SEEDS
BERSCHEID BROS SEEDS
SUNSET ROAD SEEDS
GREENLEAF SEEDS
HALLETT'S HAY & SEED
PENWEST SEEDS

PW FARMS

DIDSBURY SEEDS
GEORGE UNRAU
FEDORUK SEEDS
AIRTH FARMS

GEORGE UNRAU

Town

WATSON
NORTH BATTLEFORD
DARLINGFORD
DOMAIN
DUFROST
LOWE FARM
MORRIS

PILOT MOUND
RESTON
STONEWALL
LAKE LENORE
RICHARD
TISDALE
CARSTAIRS
THREE HILLS
CECIL LAKE
DIDSBURY

LA CRETE
KAMSACK
BROOKS

LA CRETE

Province

SK
SK
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
SK
SK
SK
AB
AB
BC
AB
AB
SK
AB
AB

Postal

SOK 4vV0
S9A2X3
ROG OLO
ROG OMO
ROA OKO
ROG 1E0
ROG 1KO
ROG 1PO
ROM 1X0
ROC 270
SOK 2J0
SOM 2P0
SOE 170
TOMONO
TOM 2A0
VOC 160
TOM OWO
TOH 2HO
SOA1S0
T1R 1B?
TOH 2HO

Phone

(306) 287-3977
(306) 445-5630
(204) 362-2449
(204) 736-2849
(204) 347-5588
(204) 829-3556
(204) 746-2026
(204) 825-4543
(204) 8773813

(204) 467-8630
(306) 368-2602
(306) 481-5252
(306) 873-4261
(403) 586-3769
(403) 443-2577
(250) 7813527

(403) 335-3694
(780) 926-1133

(306) 542-4235
(403) 504-3688
(780) 9261133
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Variety

THORSBY

THORSBY

AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB

Sub Kind

CWRS
CWRS

CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -

MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW

Seed Grower

SCENIC HEIGHTS FARMS
PW FARMS

BOISVERT FARMS
SOLICK SEEDS

CARL'S AG VENTURES
PENWEST SEEDS
FOSTER AG SERVICES
DAUPHIN PLAINS SEEDS
JEFFERIES SEEDS
TRIPLE S SEEDS

BAR H AGRI SEEDS

RED RIVER SEEDS
AVONDALE SEED FARM
REDSPER ENTERPRISES
FRIESEN SEEDS

WYLIE SEEDS

YAUCK SEED FARM

CAY SEEDS

BERSCHEID BROS SEEDS
LUNG SEEDS

Town

SEXSMITH
CECIL LAKE
GIROUXVILLE
HALKIRK
HAYS

THREE HILLS
ARBORG
DAUPHIN
GLENBORO
GRANDVIEW
KILLARNEY
MORRIS
RESTON
RIVERS
ROSENORT
BIGGAR
GOVAN
KINISTINO
LAKE LENORE
LAKE LENORE

Province

AB
BC
AB
AB
AB
AB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK

Postal

TOH 3C0
VOC 160
TOH 1S0
TOC 1MO
TOK 1BO
TOM 2A0
ROA OAQ
RPN 2V3
ROK OX0
ROL 0YO
ROK 1G0
ROG 1K0
ROM 1X0
ROK 1X0
ROG 1WO
SOK OMO
S0G 120
S0J 1HO
SOK 2J0
SOK 2J0

Phone

(780) 766-2266
(250) 781-3527
(780) 618-4724
(403) 884-2358
(403) 654-5094
(403) 443-2577
(204) 364-2358
(204) 638-7800
(204) 827-2102
(204) 638-2004
(204) 523-7464
(204) 746-4779
(204) 877-3813
(204) 328-5346
(204) 746-8325
(306) 948-2807
(306) 484-4643
(306) 864-3696
(306) 368-2602
(306) 368-2414
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Variety

AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CAMERON VB
AAC CONGRESS
AAC CONGRESS
AAC CONGRESS
AAC CONGRESS
AAC CONGRESS
AAC CONGRESS
AAC CONGRESS
AAC CONGRESS
AAC CONGRESS
AAC CONGRESS
AAC CONGRESS
CDC CREDENCE
CDC CREDENCE
CDC CREDENCE

Sub Ki

CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
CWRS -
DURUM
DURUM
DURUM
DURUM
DURUM
DURUM
DURUM
DURUM
DURUM
DURUM
DURUM
DURUM
DURUM
DURUM

nd

MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW
MTW

Seed Grower

SOUTH SEEDS
HETLAND SEEDS
STRAUB SEEDS

M & M SEEDS
GREENLEAF SEEDS
FREDERICK SEEDS
TONY CROOYMANS & SONS
FOREMOST SEEDS
CARL'S AG VENTURES
SLEEPY HOLLOW SEEDS
K3 SEEDS

CHIN RIDGE SEEDS
PETER SEED FARM
PETRUIC SEED FARM
STARQUEST FARMS
SIMPSON SEEDS
NEXGEN SEEDS

CARL'S AG VENTURES
MERCER SEEDS
PETRUIC SEED FARM

Town

MELFORT
NAICAM
PENSE

ST DENIS
TISDALE
WATSON

BOW ISLAND
FOREMOST
HAYS

MILK RIVER
IRON SPRINGS
TABER
ASSINIBOIA
AVONLEA
HAZLET
MOOSE JAW
SWIFT CURRENT
HAYS
LETHBRIDGE
AVONLEA

Province

SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
AB
AB
SK

Postal

SOE 1A0
SOK 220
S0G 3W0
SOK 3W0
SOE 170
SOK 4V0
TOK 0G0
TOK 0X0
TOK 1BO
TOK 1MO
TOK 1V0
T1G 2C?
SOH 0BO
SOHOCO
SON 1EQ
S6H 4P8
S9H 3X3
TOK 1BO
T1K 8G9
SOH0CO

Phone

(306) 752-9840
(306) 874-5694
(306) 345-2390
(306) 258-2219
(306) 873-4261
(306) 287-3977
(403) 545-6333
(403) 867-2338
(403) 654-5094
(403) 647-2228
(403) 738-4517
(403) 393-3900
(306) 642-7605
(306) 868-2294
(306) 678-2233
(306) 693-9402
(306) 750-1701
(403) 654-5094
(403) 3279736
(306) 868-2294
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CDC CREDENCE DURUM WIENS SEED FARMS HERSCHEL SOL 1L0 (306) 377-2002

CDC CREDENCE DURUM SIMPSON SEEDS MOOSE JAW SK S6H 4P8 (306) 693-9402 S R

CDC CREDENCE DURUM CONDIE SEED REGINA SK S4P 3W6 (306) 539-6285 S F R

CDC CREDENCE DURUM GIRODAT SEEDS SHAUNAVON SK SON 2M0 (306) 297-2563 F

AC" EMERSON WINTER DAUPHIN PLAINS SEEDS DAUPHIN MB RPN 2V3 (204) 638-7800 R

AC" EMERSON WINTER PITURA SEED SERVICE DOMAIN MB ROG OMO (204) 736-2849 C
AC™ EMERSON WINTER SEINE RIVER SEED FARM STANNE MB RSH 1R1 (204) 355-4495 C
AC™ EMERSON WINTER PETRUIC SEED FARM AVONLEA SK SOH 0CO (306) 868-2294 R

AC™ EMERSON WINTER GIRODAT SEEDS SHAUNAVON SK SON 2MO (306) 297-2563 R




Monsanto Company is a member of Excellence Through
Stewardship® (ETS). Monsanto products are commercialized

in accordance with ETS Product Launch Stewardship Guidance,
and in compliance with Monsanto’s Policy for Commercialization
of Biotechnology-Derived Plant Products in Commodity Crops.
These products have been approved for importinto key export
markets with functioning regulatory systems. Any crop or material
produced from these products can only be exported to, or used,
processed or sold in countries where all necessary regulatory
approvals have been granted. It is a violation of national and
international law to move material containing biotech traits across
boundaries into nations where importis not permitted. Growers
should talk to their grain handler or product purchaser to confirm
their buying position for these products. Excellent Through
Stewardship®is a registered trademark of Excellence

Through Stewardship.

ALWAYS READ AND FOLLOW PESTICIDE LABEL DIRECTIONS.
Roundup Ready 2 Xtend® soybeans contain genes that confer
tolerance to glyphosate and dicamba. Agricultural herbicides
containing glyphosate will kill crops that are not tolerant to
glyphosate, and those containing dicamba will kill crops that are

not tolerant to dicamba. Contact your Bayer dealer or call the

Bayer technical support line at 1-800-667-4944 for recommended
Roundup Ready® Xtend Crop System weed control programs.
Roundup Ready® technology contains genes that confer tolerance
to glyphosate, an active ingredient in Roundup® brand agricultural
herbicides. Agricultural herbicides containing glyphosate will kill
crops that are not tolerant to glyphosate. RIB Complete®, Roundup
Ready 2 Technology and Design®, Roundup Ready 2 Xtend®,
Roundup Ready 2 Yield®, Roundup Ready®, Roundup®, TruFlex™ and
VT Double PRO® are trademarks of Bayer Group, Monsanto Canada
ULC licensee. BayerValue™is a trademark of the Bayer Group.

Clearfield and the unique Clearfield symbol are registered trade-
marks of BASF Agrochemical Products B.V.; INVIGOR® is a registered
trade-mark of BASF; all used with permission by BASF Canada Inc.

PRIDE® & Design and P® & Design are registered trademarks of
AgReliant Genetics Inc.

All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
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